Docket No.: 0774CG-01 06-24-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-C*:7 (exp.5/31/2002) THE RELIGIOUS SECTIONS OF THE SECTION OF THE SECTIO P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102131986 ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert David Anderson 6.18.02 Matthew David Anderson Name: SmartClean JV Internal Address: P.O. Box 4169 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Wichita Falls, State: TX ZIP: 76308-☐ Other Execution Date: July 5, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/610,035_ filed July 5, 2000 ☑ No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☒ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Bracewell & Patterson, LLP 8. Deposit account number: 50-0259 201 Main Street, Suite 1600 /21/2002 DBYPME 00000294 09610035 State: TX (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 76102 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 BP 19. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 12, 2002 Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

Attorney Docket No. 0774CG-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert David Anderson and Matthew David Anderson, having a correspondence address of 110 Pembroke, Wichita Falls, Texas 76301, have invented new and useful improvement in a combination closedcircuit washer and dryer for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by us on the date set forth above our names. COMBINATION CLOSED-CIRCUIT WASHER AND DRIER, Serial No.

WHEREAS, SmartClean, J V, having a business and correspondence address of P. O. Box 4169, Wichita Falls, Texas 76308-0189, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

09/610,035, filed 07/05/00

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to SmartClean, J V, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority right for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of SmartClean, J V, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent to SmartClean, J V.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the ___5_day of July, 2000.

reactification David Anderson and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his

Notary Public, State of Texas Wy Comm. Expires 11-09-2023

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared Matthew David Anderson and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 13th day of November 2000.

NICHOLAS GONZALES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 22, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 013003 FRAME: 0648